PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH	
Street Address:	Creative Campus Monheim, Building 4865	
Internal Address:	Ifred-Nobel-Strabe 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	Code: D-40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7629334
Patent Number:	7799770
Patent Number:	7268241
Patent Number:	7053229
Patent Number:	7214808
Patent Number:	8193252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GULDE-0101-E

PATENT REEL: 030434 FRAME: 0232 7620337

CH \$240.00 7

502351282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaVerne Anenia
Signature:	/laverne anenia/
Date:	05/17/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=20120517002641837#page1.tif source=20120517002641837#page2.tif source=20120517002641837#page3.tif source=20120517002641837#page4.tif source=20120517002641837#page5.tif source=20120517002641837#page6.tif	

Assignment

. BPA

ASSIGNMENT DEED

For and in consideration of the amount of USD \$1.00 (one US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Müllerstraße 178, 13353 Berlin,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire worldwide ownership, right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all patents granted thereon or claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such patent applications or patents, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of April 1, 2012, to

ASSIGNEE, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Creative Campus Monheim, Building 4865, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim,

hereby accepts the entire worldwide right, title and interest of **BAYER PHARMA Aktiengesellschaft** in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all Patents and Patent Applications claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such Patents or Patents Applications, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of <u>April 1, 2012</u>,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto respectively set our hands and seal on the date(s) shown below:

For Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	\star \subset \star
Signature	Signature Suuri
	Dr. Dorian Immler
Name	Name authorized officer
Title	Title
For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	tage to
Signature	Signature Kai Kampmann
Name	Name authorized officer
Title	Title

PATENT REEL: 030434 FRAME: 0234

US- 7/11/60 (09.02.13)

SCHEDULE APatents and Patent Applications Transferred

Country	Application Date	Application Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Status	Current Assignee on File
US	01/08/03	10/631,967	23/06/09	7550451	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
US	24/07/03	10/296,463	21/09/10	7799770	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
US	24/10/03	10/416,234	11/09/07	7268241	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Assignment

ASSIGNMENT DEED

For and in consideration of the amount of USD \$1.00 (one US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Müllerstraße 178, 13353 Berlin,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire worldwide ownership, right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all patents granted thereon or claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such patent applications or patents, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of April 1, 2012, to

ASSIGNEE, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Creative Campus Monheim, Building 4865, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim,

hereby accepts the entire worldwide right, title and interest of **BAYER PHARMA Aktiengesellschaft** in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all Patents and Patent Applications claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such Patents or Patents Applications, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of April 1, 2012,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto respectively set our hands and seal on the

date(s) shown below: For Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft Signature Dorian Immler Name Name <u>authorized</u> officer Title Title For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH Signature Kai Kampmbynn Name Name authorized officer Title Title

> PATENT REEL: 030434 FRAME: 0236

US- Milley (07.02.13)

SCHEDULE A Patents and Patent Applications Transferred

Country	Application Date	Application Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Status	Current Assignee on File
US	17/10/03	10/433,984	08/12/09	7629334	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
US	20/10/03	10/416,028	30/05/06	7053229	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ASSIGNMENT DEED

For and in consideration of the amount of USD \$1.00 (one US Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Müllerstraße 178, 13353 Berlin,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire worldwide ownership, right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all patents granted thereon or claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such patent applications or patents, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of April 1, 2012, to

ASSIGNEE, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located at Creative Campus Monheim, Building 4865, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim,

hereby accepts the entire worldwide right, title and interest of **BAYER PHARMA Aktiengesellschaft** in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and all Patents and Patent Applications claiming priority thereto or claiming common priority therewith, including all foreign counterparts, substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any of such Patents or Patents Applications, and respective supplementary protection certificates, effective as of <u>April 1, 2012</u>,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto respectively set our hands and seal on the date(s) shown below:

For Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	* my Sum
Signature	Signature
Name	Dr. Dorian Immler Name authorized officer
Title	Title
For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	* ire for
Signature	Signature Kai Kampmann
Name	Name authorized officer
Title	Title

PATENT REEL: 030434 FRAME: 0238

US-Miller (09.02.13)

RECORDED: 05/17/2013

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications Transferred

Country	Application Date	Application Number	Issue Date	Patent Number	Status	Current Assignee on File
US	16/12/03	10/450,029	05/06/12	8193252	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
us	15/10/03	10/416,029	08/05/07	7214808	GRANTED	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT